
EAST COURSE COMBINE 

              Minutes of meeting  
                 Sunday, 10:20 am, June 12, 2016, at High Point pigeon supply, Ontario, CA. 
 

                    The meeting was called to order by President John Nemeth, at approximately 10:20 am.   
                    The club representatives in attendance were:  BON, LAP, WOC, IEIC, RIC, YIIK and WEF.  
 

                  Minutes of the previous meeting were not read and are also posted on our combine website.  
 

               Financial report:  
                     Treasurer Richard Oceguera reported that the balance is $12,708. 79  
         Deposits this year in OB $15,000.00  
                         Expenses including: shipping, Misc. Trailer cost Race Secretary & feed. 
                          Total $14091.00. 
 

          Race Secretary Report: 
  Sonny handed out all the Diploma’s for the 2016 OB to all club present. 
  Sonny will contact all the winner to find out if they want cash or trophy for their winning, 
  to be hand out at the banquet, after YB  season, time and place to be announce at a later date.  
 Sonny brought up that the trailer, where it is, is not a good place for it is, very hard to get the trailer out  
 The ground is too soft and the trailer and the driver vehicle sink in the soft dirt and the driver  
 has to put wood under the trailer wheel and the vehicle, every time he has to get it out, for the weekend. 
 The trailer will be moved at a later date to a new location. 
 

Sonny told all clubs, that no one is to be sending out email to all the members in the combine on weather  
     Condition of the upcoming weekend and what we should be doing, Sonny Said’s, I think I do a good job in being  
   Combine race sect. and he does not appreciates this being done. If you feel that maybe you would like to be 
    The combine race secretary for a year please step up.  
 

          Old Business: 
     President John Nemeth said that this OB season was a good one we had 9 difference combine winner. 
 

     Mike Smith from the Bonita Club: 
   brought up and handed, out an OB Schedule to all members presented. 

     For their club to see and to vote on it at the next combine meeting. SEE BELOW PAGE 2. 
 

         Sonny: 
             told all members that their club that has OB schedule, that want to send it to him, he will  
             put it up on the website, and send it out to all member to be voted on it the next meeting. 
 Any club wanting to submit, a schedule please send it to me flysonny@hotmail.com and he will get it out.   
 

                        New Business: 
  Mike Smith, brought what we are doing about our corporation that is suspended. 
 

  John Nemeth will get with Dan Considine, and see how we are doing on getting this handle with  
  are taxes to be filled as a nonprofit org.? 
 

  Mike, also brought up that we should have a separate book on all the changes we do as a combine 
  and what was on the agenda from the month before, that need to be done and follow up on them 

it the next meeting. 
 

  Sonny handed out a YB schedule for 2016, which was sent out to all members on his email list. 
  The schedule was voted on by all delegates presented on the start date of Oct.2, 2016 
  BON- NO 4 VOTES, RIC – NO 6 VOTES, WEF – YES 11 VOTES, LAP- NO 11 VOTES IEIC- YES 6 VOTES 
  WOC – YES 6 VOTES & YIIK- NO 5 VOTES. 
   NO VOTES WON IT 26 TO 22 – SO START DATE IS Oct. 9, 2016  
   

  Next were the race stations, all delegates vote to go with schedule B.  SEE BELOW NEXT PAGE.   
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  Sonny ask Martha, if she would take over being Recording Secretary for the rest of 2016. 
  She said yes and was approved by all the delegates at the meeting. 
   

 

2017 Proposed  OB Schedule By  Bonita (BRPC)   

 
SHIPPING DAY RACE DAY STATION MILES 

1 Saturday, February 11, 2017 Sunday, February 12, 2017 Amboy 180 

2 Saturday, February 18, 2017 Sunday, February 19, 2017 Parker 210 

3 Saturday, February 25, 2017 Sunday, February 26, 2017 Salome 280 

4 Saturday, March 04, 2017 Sunday, March 05, 2017 Wickenburg 296 

5 Thursday, March 09, 2017 Saturday, March 11, 2017 Prescott 310 

6 Thursday, March 16, 2017 Saturday, March 18, 2017 Sedona 350 

7 Thursday, March 23, 2017 Saturday, March 25, 2017 Winslow 414 

8 Saturday, April 01, 2017 Sunday, April 02, 2017 Parker 210 

9 Thursday, April 06, 2017 Saturday, April 08, 2017 Holbrook 444 

 
Sunday, April 16, 2017 BY WEEK EASTER SUNDAY No Racing   

10 Thursday, April 20, 2017 Saturday, April 22, 2017 St. Johns 487 

 
 

   2016 YOUNG BIRDS SCHEDULE B   

RACE DATES STATION LONG LOFT 

Sunday, October 09, 2016 HAYFIELD 180 

Sunday, October 16, 2016 CHUCKWALLA 205 

Sunday, October 23, 2016 EHRENBERG 245 

Sunday, October 30, 2016 HOPE 275 

Sunday, November 06, 2016 AGUILA 295 

Saturday, November 12, 2016 WICKENBURG 325 

Sunday, November 20, 2016 QUARTZSITE 250 

Sunday, November 27, 2016 FLORENCE JUNCTION 420 

   

Next Meeting:   
Will be announce at a later date. And will be at High Point at 10 AM. Sunday morning. 

Adjournment: 

Motion to adjourn the meeting at approximately 11:03 am, was by Sonny, seconded by Gary.  

 Minutes taken by: 
Sonny C., Recording Secretary 


